

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2135, Page 1, In the Title, Line 3, by
2 deleting the words "regional emergency medical services" and inserting in lieu thereof the words
3 "political subdivisions"; and

4
5 Further amend said bill and page, Section A, Line 3, by inserting after all of said section and line
6 the following:

7
8 "99.813. A redevelopment plan shall be approved by a majority vote of the county
9 commission of each county in which the redevelopment project is located before such plan is
10 adopted by another municipality within such county or counties."; and

11
12 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 190.240, Line 24, by inserting after all of said section and
13 line the following:

14
15 "238.213. A transportation development district project shall be approved by a majority
16 vote of the county commission of each county in which the project is to be located before the
17 district may implement the project in such county or counties."; and

18
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____